1	ENROLLED
2	н. в. 3100
3	
4 5 6	(By Delegates Skaff, Brown, Craig, Morgan, Fragale, Moore, Poore, Wells, Michael, Caputo and Andes)
7	
8	[Passed March 12, 2011; in effect ninety days from passage.]
9	
L 0	
L1	AN ACT to amend and reenact $$60-3A-18$ of the Code of West Virginia,
L2	1931, as amended, relating to permitting the sale of liquor on
L3	election day.
L 4	Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
L 5	That §60-3A-18 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
L 6	be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
L 7	ARTICLE 3A. SALES BY RETAIL LIQUOR LICENSEES.
L 8	§60-3A-18. Days and hours retail licensees may sell liquor.
L 9	Retail licensees may not sell liquor on Sundays and Christmas
20	day, or between the hours of twelve midnight and eight o'clock
21	a.m., except that wine and fortified wines may be sold on those
22	days and at such times as authorized in section thirty-four,
23	article eight of this chapter.